
OUTAGAMIE RESCUE PLAN 
PHASE ONE NONPROFIT GRANTS  
Program funded through the federal American Rescue Plan Act of 2021. 
(* denotes recipient awarded in 2 categories) 
 

Category Non Profit Name Grant Award 

Cultural/Tourism Appleton Historical Society $3,811 

Cultural/Tourism *Building for Kids Children's Museum $25,000 

Cultural/Tourism Creative Downtown Appleton Inc. $25,000 

Cultural/Tourism Fox Cities Chamber Foundation, Inc. $25,000 

Cultural/Tourism 
Fox Cities Sports Development dba: 
Community First Champion Center $25,000 

Cultural/Tourism Friends of Hearthstone, Inc. $25,000 
Cultural/Tourism Gordon Bubolz Nature Preserve $25,000 
Cultural/Tourism KIM-COM Promotions LTD $25,000 
Cultural/Tourism Life Promotions Inc. $25,000 
Cultural/Tourism newVoices, Inc. $25,000 
Cultural/Tourism Outagamie County Historical Society, Inc. $25,000 

Cultural/Tourism 
Paper Industry International Hall of Fame 
dba Paper Discovery Center $25,000 

Cultural/Tourism Sculpture Valley $8,902 
Cultural/Tourism The Fox Cities Performing Arts Center $25,000 
Cultural/Tourism Thompson Center on Lourdes, Inc $3,714 
Cultural/Tourism Weis Earth Science Museum $4,326 
SUBTOTAL   $320,753 

Food/Nutrition *Celebration Lutheran School, Inc. $12,500 
Food/Nutrition Feeding America Eastern Wisconsin $25,000 
Food/Nutrition Heart of the Valley Food Pantry $4,007 
Food/Nutrition Kimberly Public Library $5,000 
Food/Nutrition Vets and Friends of Wisconsin, Inc. $12,288 
SUBTOTAL   $58,795 

Emerg Fin Assist *African Heritage, Inc. $7,743 

Emerg Fin Assist 
Children's Cancer Family Foundation of 
Northeast Wisconsin, Inc. $25,000 

Emerg Fin Assist Community Clothes Closet, Inc. $25,000 
Emerg Fin Assist Compassionate Home Health Care $17,636 
Emerg Fin Assist Fox Valley Jail Ministries $24,482 
Emerg Fin Assist Fox Valley Veterans Council, Inc. $25,000 
Emerg Fin Assist LEAVEN, Inc. $25,000 



Emerg Fin Assist Salvation Army Fox Cities $25,000 
Emerg Fin Assist Salvation Army Outagamie Cty Service Ext $11,439 

Emerg Fin Assist St. Vincent de Paul Society of Appleton, Inc. $20,000 
SUBTOTAL   $206,300 
Child Care Appleton Area School District $25,000 

Child Care 
*Appleton's Community Childcare Center, 
Inc. $25,000 

Child Care 
B.A.B.E.S., Inc. Child Abuse Prevention 
Program $25,000 

Child Care *First 5 Fox Valley $25,000 
Child Care *YMCA of the Fox Cities $25,000 
SUBTOTAL   $125,000 
Youth 
Enrichment *African Heritage, Inc. $7,743 
Youth 
Enrichment 

*Appleton's Community Childcare Center, 
Inc. $25,000 

Youth 
Enrichment Big Brothers Big Sisters of East Central WI $25,000 
Youth 
Enrichment *Boys & Girls Club of the Fox Valley $25,000 
Youth 
Enrichment *Building for Kids Children's Museum $15,000 
Youth 
Enrichment CASA of the Fox Cities $25,000 
Youth 
Enrichment *Celebration Lutheran School, Inc. $12,500 
Youth 
Enrichment *First 5 Fox Valley $25,000 
Youth 
Enrichment Life Tools Foundation, Inc. $20,000 
Youth 
Enrichment SOAR Fox Cities, Inc. $25,000 
Youth 
Enrichment 

The Kindness Project (Community Early 
Learning Center) $25,000 

Youth 
Enrichment *Valley Packaging Industries, Inc (VPI) $25,000 
Youth 
Enrichment WisconSibs, Inc. $22,500 
Youth 
Enrichment *YMCA of the Fox Cities $25,000 
SUBTOTAL   $302,743 
Behavioral 
Health *Boys & Girls Club of the Fox Valley $25,000 
Behavioral 
Health Catalpa Health $25,000 



Behavioral 
Health Center for Suicide Awareness $25,000 
Behavioral 
Health Exceptional Equestrians $15,000 
Behavioral 
Health Family Services $10,000 
Behavioral 
Health NEW Mental Health $20,000 
Behavioral 
Health Samaritan Counseling Center $25,000 
Behavioral 
Health *The Mooring Programs, Inc. d/b/a/ Apricity $25,000 
Behavioral 
Health US 2 Behavioral Health $25,000 
Behavioral 
Health *Valley Packaging Industries, Inc (VPI) $25,000 
SUBTOTAL   $220,000 
Housing COTS, Inc. $25,000 
Housing Fox Cities Habitat for Humanity $25,000 
Housing Fox Valley Technical College Foundation, Inc. $25,000 

Housing 
Harbor House Domestic Abuse Programs, 
Inc. $25,000 

Housing Mission of Hope House of Wisconsin, Inc. $25,000 
Housing NAHBRS $25,000 
Housing *The Mooring Programs, Inc. d/b/a/ Apricity $25,000 

SUBTOTAL   $175,000 
   
NONPROFIT TOTAL $1,408,591 

 


